Prebid Queries Response- Repair & Reconditioning of Distribution Transformers of various ratings at TPSODL

Detailed Reference to TPSODL

Sr.No. [ Technical Document. Please specify Description as per Bid Document Remarks - Query / Clarification TPSODL Response
Document No / Clause No / Page No
1 2 4 5]
1 Anexure 2 Clause No. 5.3 page no.32 Mention that 1) Losses of transformers | we hereby clarify that the following points 1) The losses of
(General conditions for carying out shall be as per rating plate and no Repair Transformers can not be matched as per the The distribution transformer shall be tested as per
repairing job) Limits for MAX " NO tolerance shall be accepted.2) Tolerance original name plate of manufacturers because the testing code & procedure as per IS 1180 (Part 1): 1989
LOAD & LOAD LOSSES" in Watts on losses to be approved by TPSODL. transformers used in the fields and repair time to time with all amendment as of date for calculating the losses
different repair units as a result NO load & load losses can | after repairing. No positive tolerance shall be allowed on
not be matched in the original specification. So accept the the maximum losses displayed on the original name
as actual NO LOAD & LOAD LOSSES at the time of plate of manufacturers for both 50% & 100% loading
repair of transformers at repairers works. 2) The tolerance| values.Tolerance will only be accepted near the original
on losses derived after repair of transformers as actuals . manufacturer guaranteed loss.
Kindly consider the actual facts .
Detailed Reference to TPSODL
Sr. No. Tender Document. Please specify Description as per Bid Document Remarks - Query / Clarification TPSODL Response
Document No / Clause No / Page No
1 2 3 4 5
1 Event of information scope of works The bidders should have annual average |We are the MSME unit in the state of Odisha. Only we are
clause no 1.7(Qualification criteria) turnover Rs.4 crores in any of the three repairing activites under all DISCOM of odisha.. The
finalcial year from 16-17,17-18,18-19,19- |reparing allontment both of utilites proportionately
20 and 20-21. Audited balance sheet and |distributed among all the reparing units so turnover limit not
PL account required so high as per the allotment of burnt DTRS quantity. If we
consider your qualification criteria of reapir quantity 300 | Tender T & C shall prevail. We have already kept special
numbers within three years so turn over amount should be |relaxation for MSME BA.
very less than your declared turnover amount.Though
average annual turnover amount should be reduced 40-50
lakhs so that all MSME repair unit can participate the
above tender in this Pandamic situation . Kindly conider
our appeal .
2 Event of information scope of works Bidders should have furnish additional We are limited resources of finance with limited BG
clause no 7.1 page no 13(Special lifting Guarantee of 10% of (50%of RC approval from our Banker.if such type of BG prepared for a
condition of contracts,Security Deposit |value) before lifting & balance 50% at the |single PO we will pay un necessary BG commission & full
against assets lifted ) time of lifting of Burnt DTRS from TPSODL |utilisation of BG limit. As per guide line of MSME act for a
stores valid till return the transformers to | SSI unit lum sum BG for one time & required to extention
TPSODL stores.The repairer is also submit|wehen required . We request you kindly allow to deposit .
performance guarantee 10%of total repair |one time Security cum Performance BG for entire RC as | 1énder T & C shall prevail.
charges for guarantee period + 1 month & |per previous practice of
to the sole discretion of TPSODL OPTCL/TPCODL, TPWODL,TPNODL & TPSODL & other
management with a provision for extention | utilities.Kindly allow to deposit one time SPBG.
up to another 6 month if required by
TPSODL.
Event of information scope of works Transformers shall be liftied from Both the words are confusing & Which one is correct.
clause no 7.1 page No-14 (Delivery concerned stores & delivery period shall |Please clear our dout.
Period) be 60 days from the date of lifting of SCC of tender shall supersede any other clause mentiiend in
Transformers from TPSODL stores where
3 as clause No 5.1.1 of annexure 2 page No-| the_tender. . .
30 mentioned that total time frame for Delivery period shall be 60 days from the date of lifitng of
) ; transformer from TPSODL Stores.
delivery of repaire Transformer 115 days
from the date of liting of Transformer from
TPSODL stores,
Event of information scope of works Payment wil be release within 45days from |Both the words are confusing & Which one is correct.
tcéla:;ze )no 7.5 page No-14 (Payment  |ihe date oIf submision of certified bills Please clear our dout. SCC of tender shall supersede any other clause mentiiend in
where as in GCC clause no 6 page no.58 the tender.
4 . X .
mention that TPSODL will make 100% Payment shall be made within 45 days post sucessful
payment within 30days of submission of delivery.
invoice complete in all respect.
Clause no 8.0 of GCC page no.59 Associates shall submit SPBG within As per the Finance notification GOVT. of India as well as . .
(Security cum performance deposit) 15days from the date of issue of RC that |GOVT. of Odisha declare that SPBG applicable @3% We_ have already kept special proviosion for MSME BA _from
5 5% of RC till gurantee period +1month. instead of 5& 10% respectively.Kindly allow to deposit 3% Odisha. PBG for M.SME BA shall be @25% of tOtEf‘l applicable
SPBG instead of lifing BG,Performance BG . and Security valse of SPBG. Lifting and other BG shall be applicable as
BG.Kindly consider appeal. per tender T & C.
Clause no 7.0 of Annexure 2 page The repair transformer shall be guranteed |As per present repair work orders norms of all DISCOMS
no.40 (Gurantee Period) a period of 24months from the date of gurantee period of repair Transformers 12months of
6 commissioning or 36months from the date |Comisioning or 18 months from date of suply whichever is |Tender T & C shall prevail.
of receipt of transformers at TPSODL store earlier in the case of only repair DTR. Kindly amend your
whichever is eriler. gurante clause.
Clause no 14.0 of GCC page no.68 For delay of each week and part theirof As per present repair work orders norms of all DISCOMS
(Liquibated damages) from the deliver schedule specified in the |late deliver penalty imposed from 0. 5% to maximum 5%
7 contract . 1% of contract value has to levy |as per guideline of MSME Act those units are uner Tender T & C shall prevail.
LD on the entire contract value subject to |registration uner GOVT. of Odisha . Kindly amend your
a maximum 10% penalty clause.
Detailed Reference to TPSODL
Sr.No. [ Technical Document. Please specify Description as per Bid Document Remarks - Query / Clarification TPSODL Response
Document No / Clause No / Page No
1 2 3 4 5|

Page 1




Detailed Reference to TPSODL

Sr.No. [ Technical Document. Please specify Description as per Bid Document Remarks - Query / Clarification TPSODL Response
Document No / Clause No / Page No

1 The bidder should have average annual turnover of
Rs. 4 Crores in any of the three
financial years from (FY 16-17, FY 17-18, FY 18-19,
l:vl 19-20 :‘ F;{ 20}2,11)' /Zuld"ed t and audit Whether The bidder should have average annual turnover of Rs. 4
reapaorr'[cfer:me;é z:g“'_l!z:'y azzist;?oun and auditors | o ores in any of the three financial years from (FY 16-17, FY 17-18, FY

ualification Criteria/Clause No N i i - . . y
Q 17/P No. 5 of 99 of the company required). 18-19, FY 19-20 &.FY.ZO—.ZJ.).OI The bidder should have repaired at All criteria mentioend in QR must be fullfilled.
-f/Page No. 5 0 « The bidder should have repaired at least 300 Nos. |least 300 Nos. of distribution transformers (3 Phase /1 phase, 11/.230
of distribution transformers (3 Phase kVA or 11/ 0.430) of rating, 10 KVA to 500 kVA during the last 3 years.
/1 phase, 11/.230 kVA or 11/ 0.430) of rating, 10 ~ |OR BOTH CRITERIA ARE REQUIRED.
KVA to 500 kVA during the last 3
years. Copy of work order/completion certificate to
be submitted in this regard.
Detailed Reference to TPSODL
Sr.No. [ Technical Document. Please specify Description as per Bid Document Remarks - Query / Clarification TPSODL Response
Document No / Clause No / Page No
1 2 3 4 5
1

Qualification Criteria/Clause No
1.7/Page No. 5 of 99

The bidder should have average annual turnover of
Rs. 4 Crores in any of the three

financial years from (FY 16-17, FY 17-18, FY 18-19,
FY 19-20 & FY 20-21). Audited

balance sheet, profit and loss account and auditors
report from the statutory auditors

of the company required).

« The bidder should have repaired at least 300 Nos.
of distribution transformers (3 Phase

/1 phase, 11/.230 kVA or 11/ 0.430) of rating, 10
KVA to 500 kVA during the last 3

years. Copy of work order/completion certificate to
be submitted in this regard.

Whether The bidder should have average annual turnover of Rs. 4
Crores in any of the three financial years from (FY 16-17, FY 17-18, FY
18-19, FY 19-20 & FY 20-21).0r The bidder should have repaired at
least 300 Nos. of distribution transformers (3 Phase /1 phase, 11/.230
kVA or 11/ 0.430) of rating, 10 KVA to 500 kVA during the last 3 years.
OR BOTH CRITERIA ARE REQUIRED.

All criteria mentioend in QR must be fullfilled.

Page 2




